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VALUES ARE IN DOLLARS / QUANTITIES ARE IN SINGLE UNITS

COMMODITIES IMPORTED AND
AREA/COUNTRIES OF ORIGIN

Total Pork Imports MT
North America
Canada 1220
Mexico 2010

Total

South America

Chile 3370

Total

European Union - 25
Sweden 4010
Finland 4050
Denmark 4090
United Kingdom 4120
Ireland 4190
Netherlands 4210
Belgium-Luxembourg 4230
Germany 4280
Hungary 4370
Poland 4550

Spain 4700

Italy 4750

Total

Other Europe

Croatia 4791

Total

East Asia

China; Peoples Republic of 5700

Total

Oceania
Australia 6020
Total

Grand Total

COMMODITY AGGREGATES/GROUPS AND MEMBER CODES

Total Pork Imports

QUANTITY

QUANTITY

VALUE

VALUE

01/2005-04/2005 01/2006-04/2006 01/2005-04/2005 01/2006-04/2006

114,869
1,326
116,194

0
0

169
321
15,724
486
1,124
1,468
258
218
298
1,859
228
998
23,152

4
4
139,350

M0210120020
M0203194010

116,925
2,499
119,424

39
39

82

518
18,622
602
723
1,880
303
293
318
2,119
234
981
26,675

64
64

18
18

5
5
146,225

BELS F/CH,NT PRC

304,738,653
4,474,010
309,212,663

0
0

698,373
1,003,119
72,133,032
2,430,222
5,652,300
6,133,817
761,508
1,733,245
860,408
8,817,637
2,449,246
13,467,666
116,140,573

0
0

0
0

12,190
12,190
425,365,426

284,165,760
7,583,937
291,749,697

129,085
129,085

339,285
1,967,813
74,266,317
2,754,148
3,471,767
6,640,115
852,371
2,168,487
986,379
9,555,950
2,576,796
11,518,616
117,098,044

292,056
292,056

41,876
41,876

13,832
13,832
409,324,590

Apr-05

28,446
369
28,814

0
0

47

66
3,143
116
288
285
79

58

40
192
82
225
4,620

1
1
33,436

Apr-06

26,896
563
27,459

0
0

0

63
4,654
116
211
328
100
85

99
603
110
293
6,662

30
30

18
18

3
3
34,173

QUANTITY QUANTITY VALUE

Apr-05

73,964,676
1,053,655
75,018,331

0
0

132,590
180,092
14,021,134
605,242
1,363,861
1,178,866
233,838
488,317
115,013
868,774
897,624
3,060,861
23,146,212

0
0

0
0

4,558
4,558
98,169,101

VALUE

Apr-06

64,807,144
1,789,629
66,596,773

0
0

0

251,874
18,861,071
634,127
1,023,851
1,050,430
285,480
585,887
326,968
2,625,990
1,152,733
3,448,902
30,247,313

146,013
146,013

41,876
41,876

9,585
9,585
97,041,560



M0210120040
M0203210000
M0203110000
M0210190010
M1602412020
M0203229000
M0203221000
M1602412040
M1602419000
M0203121010
M0203121020
M0210110010
M0210110020
M0203129010
M0203129020
M1602499000
M0203292000
M0203294000
M0210190090
M0203192090
M0203194090
M1601002010
M1601002090
M1602422020
M1602422040
M1602424000
M1602494000
M0203192010
M1602492000

BL/CD,SW,SIB,DS
C/HC,SWINE,FROZ
C/HC,SWN,FR/CHLD
CN BACON,D,S,0T
HAM,CT,B/C,AC<1
HAM,S/C,B,XP,FZ
HAM,S/C,BN,P/FZ
HAM/CT,B/C,AC>1
HAM/CUT,NES,P/P
HAMS,CUTS,PROC
HAMS,SHLDRS,PROC
HM,CUTS,DR/SM
HM,SHLDR DR/SM
HMS,CUT F/CH,NTP
HMS,SHL F/CH,NTP
MT SW,NES,PR/PRS
MT,SW,NES,PR/FZ
MT,SW,NES,XP,FZ
OT SW MT DR/SMK
OTH CARC PRC,F/C
OTH CR NTPR,F/CH
PK SS,SIP,F CNND
PK SS,SIP,F OTHR
SH/CT/BICK,AC<1
SH/CT/BICK,AC>1
SH/CUT,NES,PR/P
SMT,NES,NC/V,PP
SP RBS, PRC,F/CH
SW MT BND/CK/CND












